Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) (OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings α α α θ θ To the Honorable Commissioner of θ 1.021.85.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 751 - θ - θ - the attached original (
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nugget Distributor's Cooperative of America, Inc. 8-5-02	2. Name and address of receivi Name: Premier Foodservice Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 4226 Coronado Avenue City: Stockton State: CA Zip:95204 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 6, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	uttached Yes No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elizabeth Ann Morgan, Esq.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Powell, Goldstein, Frazer & Murphy LLP 191 Peachtree Street NE City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303 8/12/2002 DBYRNE 00000004 1994066	8. Deposit account number: 50-1429
AO OO OD DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Elizabeth Ann Morgan, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature.

P.Z

. 3

Phone: (503) 832-2200 PXX (503) 373-4051 Socretary of State Corporation Division 203 Capital St. As. Subs 151 Salam. OR 97313-1327 Registry Number: Amont Additional Sharet & Norosciary Please Type of Print Logicy in Black trix	ARTICLES OF RESTATED. COMPRES ON COMPRES ON COMPRES ON COMPRES ON COMPRES ON COMPRES ON COMPRES OF)	nik - 	ion	FILE MAR 1 1 OREGO	For affice vase D 1998	
1) NAME OF COMPANY: Nugget Dist	ributora'	Coopera	tive of	Americ	a, Inc.		
2) DATE OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT OR RESTATED A	ARTIGLESM	Warch 6,	1998				
Prince Comment of Number of Management of Number of Numb	tor:119		ध्यादेश जी तला	ב בחלכי בישלה	cohut	9	
דאכאטאכאג זכ בכנסודאג			estated a	RTICLES OF	NCORPORAT	10M	
ATTICLES AMDIDED (State the stude numbers) and set is stricted (3) and is necessified to read.)		7) CHSTACO Affected of	NLY TICE ASPI STATESCHER SE STATESCHER SE STATES ST	e Respied an eurpain Sta o not have the		AA waxaa waa	
3 SHAREHOLDEN VOTE (Memorial examples) had the right open states)	ನ ರ ಸಂಚ ಭಾಷೆಲ್	200	North H	Homery Harmonians Synta	FCA	1222	
·	ADJUST DA						
SHARE-ROLDER VOTE ON RESOLUTION (4 symptom) That share of national burner of view method burner of view received RCA	ARTICLES OF	S STATE OF THE STA					_
Execution Proof Name William P. Barulich College	-O Bax	. To	Chairma	n of th	_ [of Dire	
CONTACT MAN NITIAM Dentino	- 1967	8)321-44	₹4		MOTES OF ANY STATE	ned he fild pay story you gove (he may have 'any face ray he ned he was neight. The yor and convolute to y submitted on a about the your	\mathcal{H}

078712-13

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

FILED

Nugget Distributors' Cooperative of America, Inc.

A Cooperative Corporation

MAR 1 1 1998 OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLE I

The name of this Cooperative is Premier Foodservice Distributors of America, Inc., a Cooperative Corporation, and its duration shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE II

The purposes for which the Cooperative is organized are: to render services to its members by utilizing their united efforts for the efficient and economical purchase, distribution and marketing of approved brand foods and non-foods sold or distributed through their various business establishments throughout the United States, Canada and other parts of North America, and generally to engage in any lawful activity for which corporations may be organized under ORS Chapter 62.

ARTICLE III

The Cooperative is organized without membership stock. The amount of the membership fee is \$10.00 and the membership fee shall not be changed without an amendment to the Articles of Incorporation. The limitations on transfer of a membership are as follows:

No member may transfer his membership in this Cooperative without first obtaining the written consent of the Board of Directors of the Cooperative. If, upon written receipt of a request for approval of a transfer, it appears to the Board of Directors

Premier Foodservice Distributors of America, Inc. Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

010298 WD

6606.v5

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0866

078712-13

that the transferee is otherwise eligible for membership in this Cooperative, it shall approve the request, subject to whatever terms and conditions it shall deem necessary and appropriate.

ARTICLE IV

The basis of distribution of assets in the event of dissolution or liquidation shall be determined and fixed in accordance with the following rule:

The amount of property each member is to receive shall be measured by the unrefunded contribution of the member in money or property to the Cooperative's Revolving Fund or funds and shall be in the same proportion as the member's unrefunded contribution to the Revolving Fund bears to all unrefunded contributions to the Revolving Fund by all the members.

Dated: 3/6 , 1998.

WILLIAM P. BARULICH, Chairman of the Board of Directors

Premier Foodservice Distributors of America, Inc. Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

6606.v5

2

010298 WD

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0867 On 6 March 1998, before me, 1998, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared WILLIAM P. BARULICH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Dinae Conger.



Premier Foodservice Distributors of America, Inc. Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation

6606.v5

-

010298 WD

TRADEMARK REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0868

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

> That the attached copy of the Restated Articles of Incorporation filed on March 11, 1998

NUGGET DISTRIBUTORS' COOPERATIVE OF AMERICA, INC. An Oregon Cooperative Corporation changing the name to

PREMIER FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTORS OF AMERICA, INC.

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State

March 24, 1999

TRADEMARK

1102

REEL: 2559 FRAME: 0869